

Bid Tabulation

Village of Wayne Storm Sewer Improvements 2021 April 12, 2022

B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Wayne, OH Jim Palmer Excavating, Inc. Portage, OH Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc. Northwood, OH

	Lingineering		April 12, 2022				wayne, on		Tortage, orr			Hortimood, orr
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,151.00	\$8,151.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,888.00	\$6,888.00	\$2,838.00	\$2,838.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
3	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	8460	\$10.00	\$84,600.00	\$7.70	\$65,142.00	\$8.36	\$70,725.60	\$17.00	\$143,820.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	140	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$8.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.66	\$3,872.40	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	18	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$7.33	\$131.94	\$10.00	\$180.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$131.18	\$655.90	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$511.88	\$1,023.76	\$25.00	\$50.00
8	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$718.00	\$1,436.00	\$787.50	\$1,575.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10	601	TYPE B ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$66.00	\$8,250.00	\$84.02	\$10,502.50	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
11	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.38	\$2,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,941.14	\$2,678.77	\$2,500.00	\$3,450.00
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$19.24	\$962.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$24.55	\$1,227.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$31.06	\$1,553.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
15	611	12" CONDUIT, CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	489	\$70.00	\$34,230.00	\$48.00	\$23,472.00	\$42.34	\$20,704.26	\$35.00	\$17,115.00
16	611	15" CONDUIT, CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	284	\$80.00	\$22,720.00	\$50.00	\$14,200.00	\$61.16	\$17,369.44	\$38.00	\$10,792.00
17	611	18" CONDUIT, CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	489	\$90.00	\$44,010.00	\$54.00	\$26,406.00	\$68.47	\$33,481.83	\$42.00	\$20,538.00
18	611	24" CONDUIT, CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	708	\$110.00	\$77,880.00	\$73.00	\$51,684.00	\$67.98	\$48,129.84	\$47.00	\$33,276.00
19	611	24" CONDUIT, RCP CLASS III STORM SEWER	FT.	95	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$82.00	\$7,790.00	\$245.10	\$23,284.50	\$60.00	\$5,700.00
20	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	12	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,335.00	\$28,020.00	\$2,324.23	\$27,890.76	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00
21	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,962.00	\$23,696.00	\$3,299.69	\$26,397.52	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00
22	611	SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$74.43	\$3,721.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
23	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00	\$7,326.00	\$7,326.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$121.03	\$3,025.75	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
25	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 4" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$491.99	\$983.98	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	16500	\$1.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.34	\$22,110.00	\$1.46	\$24,090.00	\$2.50	\$41,250.00
27	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	7500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
		TOTAL				\$386,305.00		\$304,426.00	_	\$351,377.75 *1	_	\$386,046.00
					_							

^{*1} Total given was \$343,877.75